Pass #	
--------	--

# **Lower Nazareth Township**

# **2024 SPLASH PARK HOUSEHOLD ANNUAL PASS**

Newburg Park – 4600 Newburg Road, Nazareth, Pennsylvania & Entrance to park on Gremar Road &

Mid-June (Tentative) — Labor Day

10:00 AM - 7:00 PM (Weather Permitting)

**SUMMER PARK SCHEDULED TO USE SPLASH PARK:** 

WEDNESDAYS (June 26, July 3, July 10, July 17) 10 AM - NOON

COST: \$20.00 Per Household (LNT Resident) \$25.00 per Household (Non-LNT Resident)

**NO GROUPS, ORGANIZATIONS OR BUSINESSES** 

Address of Household:		
Residents of Household:		
Contact Dhaga Number		
Contact Phone Number:		
Email:		
Any notifications concerning the Splash Park will be se	nt via email.	
obtain a 2024 LNT Splash Park Annual Pass for myself and t not for any other individuals/group besides the household this pass is abused, the pass will be de-activated with NO a pass if this becomes an issue. I agree to accept all liabilit damage, loss, theft, or any other harm suffered by myself of Splash Park at Newburg Park.  I shall indemnify and hold Lower Nazareth Township, and it demands, and losses including costs, expenses and attorney or misconduct of myself or others from my household who card assigned to this Annual Pass.	d members mentioned on this applicate members mentioned on this applicate means applicate the region of the second	cation. If the use of ht to no longer issue injury, property from utilizing the gainst all suits, claims, t or omission, neglect
Lost Card Replacement Fee: \$10.00 per occurrence At the end of the season, your pass does not need to plan to sign up the following year so		
Signed:		
Date:		
Additional Questions? - Contact Lorie Gya	rmaty at <u>LGyarmaty@LowerNazareth.co</u>	<u>m</u>
Township Office: 623 Municipal Drive, Nazareth, PA	Open Monday thru Friday from	7:30 am to 4:00 pm
[ ] Cash [ ] Check # Receipt #		
	Issued By	Date

(Adult obtaining the Household Permit-Please Print Clearly) do hereby have read and understand the below rules regarding the Lower Nazareth Township's Splash Park. I understand that if the rules are not followed my annual pass may be revoked without a refund.

OPERATIONS

• The Lower Nazareth Township Splash Pad is open from Memorial Day to Labor Day from 10:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. weather permitting

• The splash park may be closed at any time for maintenance

• The maximum capacity of the splash pad is 75 people; do not overcrowd the splash pad

• Must use access card to enter the splash park

### **SAFETY**

- All persons using the splash park do so at their own risk
- There is no lifeguard on duty
- All children under 14 must have adult supervision at all times
- Do not drink the water, as the water in the splash park recirculates
- Water shoes are strongly recommended
- Small children who are not toilet trained must wear swim diapers to enter and play in the splash park
- Please do not change diapers in the splash park
- Evacuate the splash park immediately when severe weather conditions arise

### PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES

- No covering water fixtures or drains
- No carrying dirt, mud, mulch, rocks, and/or sand onto the splash pad
- No climbing on splash park fixtures
- No running or rough play
- No animals
- No food or beverages on the splash pad; No glass permitted
- $\bullet$  No bicycles, wheeled shoes, roller blades, scooters, skates, and/or skateboards
- No electrical appliances, including, not limited to radios
- No alcohol, drugs, smoking or vaping

#### **SECURITY**

- The splash park is protected by video surveillance
- Lower Nazareth Township is not responsible for lost or stolen property
- Please report maintenance concerns to Lower Nazareth Township at (610) 759-7434

Failure to adhere to these rules of use will result in loss of privileges with <u>no refund</u> for the annual pass.

Signed:	 	 	
Date:			